
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2005
PERCENT EXPORT ORIENTED UNITS
Rana Shri Kashi Ram

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether cent percent export oriented industries have been set up in Gujarat at the level of the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last two years;

(c) the names of the industries/firms set up or approved to be set up; and

(d) the details of the facilities provided to cent percent export oriented industries?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a) to (c) Yes Sir. A list showing the names of EOUs set up/ approved since April, 2002 is annexed.

(d) Facilities available to EOUs include:

(i) Duty free import/ local purchase of machinery, raw material, components and consumables;

(ii) Refund of Central Sales Tax

(iii) Corporate tax holiday for a maximum period of 10 years up to 01.04.2010.

(iv) Clearance of goods up to 50% of the value of exports in Domestic Tariff Area.

(v) Supplies from domestic area to EOUs are allowed deemed export benefit, etc.
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3 FOR ANSWER ON 1.3.2005
ASKED BY SHRI KAHSIRAM RANA AND SHRI V.K. THUMMAR

LIST OF EXPORT ORIENTED UNITS

S. No.   NAME OF THE UNIT
   Engineering Industry

1.    Sangrila Expors Pvt. Ltd

2.   Sigma Corporation

3.    Ambica Recycling,

4.    Apple International Engineering

5.    Balaji International
6.   Convex Metals International

7    D & G Metal Inc.

8.    Deep Recycling Industries

9.    Everest Overseas
10.    Goldstar International,
11.    Harsh International


12.    Illesh Exports
13.    Indu Overseas Pvt. Ltd.
14.    Jakap International
15.    Maheshwari Overseas
16.    Pooja Metal Industries
17.    Rajhans Impex Pvt Ltd.
18.    Shree Super Industries,
19.    Suraj Recycling Pvt. Ltd;
20.    B.C. Instruments India Pvt Ltd.
21.    Margen Impex Ltd.
22.    Bhukhanwala Tools Ltd.
23.    Bilpower Limited
24.    Sterling Enterprises
25.    Sonam Exports
26.    ShriJi Kurpa Exports
27.    Shree Sai Baba Copper Pvt. Ltd.
28.    Kemrock Industries and exports Ltd.

 Chemical, Plastics and Allied Industries

29.    Alps Chemicals,
30.   Anar Chemicals Industries
31.    Ascent Finechem Pvt Ltd.
32.    Ashish Chemicals,
33.    Cadila Healthcare Ltd. (Unit-II)
34.    Dishman Pharmaceuticals & Chemicals Limited,
35.    Kiri Dyes Chemicals Pvt. Ltd;
36.    Meghamani Industries Ltd. (Unit-I)
37.    Meghmani Industries Limited (Unit-II)
38.    Hikal Limited, Mumbai
39.    Universal Exports
40.    Meghmani Organics Ltd. (Unit-I)
41.    Meghmani Organics Ltd. (Unit-II)
42.    Trivedi Techtonics
43.    Ashapura Minechem Ltd.
44.    Bilag Industries Pvt Limited

 Electronics and Software Industries

45.   Hidden Brain Infotech Pvt. Ltd;
46.    Sonic Technology(India)
47.    Computer Skill Ltd.
48.    Sameer E-Clipse (Products) Pvt. Ltd.

 Food Agriculture & Forest Products

49.   Shrikrupa Food Industry
50.    Deepkiran Foods Pvt Ltd.
51.    Gujarat Ambuja Exports Ltd.
52.    ADF Foots Ltd.
53.    Best Roses Biotech Pvt. Ltd.
54.    Surat Sweets and Snacks Pvt. Ltd.

 Textiles & Garments

55.   Jigna Impex,
56.    Prime furnishings Pvt. Ltd.

 Service Unit

57.   Bioarch Research Solutions
58.    Karp Manufacturing Company
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